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RESOLUTION 99-112 
ra'l 

WHEREAS the General Fund has received monies from the Florida Boating 

Improvement Program in 1998/99. These funds are to be used to reimburse Nassau 

County District Recreation accounts per Board approval on November 10, 1997. 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1998/99 budget year for 

the General Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the __ I3_t_h__ day of 

_s_e_,_p t_e_m_b_e r __ ----' 1999 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 

01791579-335720 

APPROPRIATION 

01721572-563701 
01722572-563701 
01723572-543731 
01723572-582301 
01724572-563701 
01724572-582402 
01725572-543751 
01725572-563752 

Florida Boating Improvement Program 

Recreational Improveru.ents-Dist.1 
Recreational Improvements-Dist.2 
Utilities-Yulee Little League-Dist.3 
Aid-Yulee LL Phone 
Recreational Improvements 
Hilliard Little League 
Utilities-Callahan Ball Park 
Callahan Ballpark Improvement 

$16,986 

$ 3,397 
$ 3,397 
$ 3,247 
$ 150 
$ 2,897 
$ 500 
$ 2,390 
$ 1,008 

$16,986 

ADOPTED this ___ 13_t_h ____ day of _ __;;S:;_::e'-J:.p=te=m=b-=er=-----'' 1999. 

ATTEST: 
CHAIRMAN 




