99-0073

## RESOLUTION 99-112

WHEREAS the General Fund has received monies from the Florida Boating Improvement Program in 1998/99. These funds are to be used to reimburse Nassau County District Recreation accounts per Board approval on November 10, 1997.

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1998/99 budget year for the General Fund.

	4	
BE IT THEREFOR	E resolved by the Board of County Comm	nissioners, Nassau
County, Florida in regular	session, duly assembled on the 13	th day of
September , 1999 th	ne following budget amendment pursuant t	o Florida Statutes
Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be ad	opted:	
REVENUE		
01791579-335720	Florida Boating Improvement Program	\$16,986
APPROPRIATION		
01721572-563701	Recreational Improvements-Dist.1	\$ 3,397
01722572-563701	Recreational Improvements-Dist.2	\$ 3,397
01723572-543731	Utilities-Yulee Little League-Dist.3	\$ 3,247
01723572-582301	Aid-Yulee LL Phone	\$ 150
01724572-563701	Recreational Improvements	\$ 2,897
01724572-582402	Hilliard Little League	\$ 500
01725572-543751	Utilities-Callahan Ball Park	\$ 2,390
01725572-563752	Callahan Ballpark Improvement	\$ 1,008
		\$16,986
ADOPTED this	13th day of September	, 1999.
ATTEST:	Jelloopen	
	CHAIRMAN	

EX-OFFICIO CLERK

.